DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00

2020-955475

Pgs=3

10/29/2020 02:19 PM

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K) KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Chad Ryan Adair 2967 Hot Springs Rd Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS ABOVE

Escrow No. 2007148-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1420-28-111-020

R.P.T.T. \$ 0.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Chad Ryan Adair, a married man as his sole and separate property who acquired title as Chad Adair, an unmarried man

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Chad Ryan Adair, A married man as his sole and separate property

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.



This Notary Acknowledgement is attached 02007148.	I to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed u	inder escrow No.
Chad Ryan Adair		
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	} ss:	
No. 96-2147-3		

## EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 2 as set forth in the official plat map of SARATOGA SPRINGS ESTATES UNIT NO. 2, filed in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on May 23, 1994 in Book 594 at Page 3894 as Document No. 338088 and amended by document recorded July 8, 1994 in Book 794 at Page 1165 as Document No. 341498 of Official Records.



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.		Assessor Parcel Number	(S)				\ \	
á	Э.	1420-28-111-020					\ \	
t	o						\ \	
(	J						\ \	
(	d				/		_ \ \	
2.		Tune of Bronorty:			<	-		
	,	Type of Property: ☐ Vacant Land	b.	Single Fam. Res.	COR B	ECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
	a. ^	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □	2-4 Plex	Book		Page	
	C. ∋.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l	Married Control	Recording:	. ago	
	g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	Notes:	r Recording.		
		-	п. 🗕	WODING FROME	A LIGHT			4
	i.	Other				1 1		7
3. a	а.	Total Value/Sales Price of	of Proper	rty:	\$	1	\	P
ı	o.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclos	ure Only	(value of property)	\$			
	C.	Transfer Tax Value		/ /	<b>\$</b>	/		
(	d.	Real Property Transfer T	ax Due:		\$ _ 0	0.00		
4.		If Exemption Claimed						
4.			ntion ne	er NRS 375.090, Section	n 3			
		b. Explain Reason for				al status witho	out consideration	
		D. Explain Reason for	Exempli	IOII. <u>Orantoi chan</u>	ging mante	II Status With	or o	
5.		Partial Interest: Percent	age bein	g transferred: 100%			10000	
		ndersigned declares and		J	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	nursuant to	NRS 375 060 and NRS	
374	e u: 3 1 1	10, that the information	acknow. provided	leuges, under penalty Lis correct to the be	st of their	information	and belief, and can be	
sur	י. סמכ	rted by documentation if	called u	pon to substantiate th	e informati	on provided	herein. Furthermore, the	
par	ties	s agree that disallowance	of anv	claimed exemption, or	r other det	ermination of	additional tax due, may	
res	ult	in a penalty of 10% of the	e tax du	e plus interest at 1%	per month.	Pursuant to	NRS 375.030, the Buyer	
and	d S	eller shall be jointly and s	warally	able for any additiona	l amount ov	wed.	= 000 ) A	,
Sig	nat	ure 4	$\hookrightarrow$		Capacity	Grantor	ESCROW AG	x
_			J		Capacity	Grantee		
Sig	mai	ture			Capacity	Orantee		
/		SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	EORMA	TION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE	) INFORMATION	
		(REQUIRED				(REQUI		
Pri	nt N	lame: Chad Ryan Adair	No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Persons, Name of Street, or ot	Prii	nt Name: 0	Chad Ryan Ad	dair	
Address: 2967 Hot Springs Rd		Add	Address: 2967 Hot Springs Rd.					
		Minden		Cit	y: Minden	1,000000000000000000000000000000000000		
		NV Zip: 89423			ite: NV Zir	o: 89423	***************************************	
Ţ			7			10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0	3000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000	
- "\		and the second s	107	UESTING RECORDIN				
		Name: Ticor Title of Neva		<u>Esc</u>	crow No.:	02007148-0	10-DKD	
770		ss: 307 W. Winnie Lane S		VI			- 10 American -	
Cit	v. S	State, Zip: Carson City, N	V 89703					

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

Printed: 10/29/2020 8:02 AM by LIF

Escrow No.: 02007148-010-DKD